CENTER PLACE RESTORATION SCHOOL ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

"The purpose of our athletic program is to glorify Christ in all areas of testimony, by helping develop a Christ-like student athlete."

Center Place Restoration School offers several options for athletic participation: soccer, basketball, and track for young men; volleyball, basketball, and track for young women.

All student athletes *and their parents* must read the Board of Trustees approved CPRS Athletic Handbook, and must agree to follow the rules and guidelines contained therein.

Any student athlete who refuses to follow the Athletic Handbook faces the suspension or dismissal from the team, as determined by the coaching staff, sponsor Administrator.	
I give my consent for my child to represent CPRS in the school's athletic proparticipation in practices, home games, and away games. I agree not to he responsible in case of accident or injury, whether it be en route to or from another spractice, or an organized athletic event. I agree to hold the school, its emprepresentatives, coaches, and volunteers harmless from any and all liability, act actions, debts, claims, or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever, which may connection with participation by my child in any activities related to the athletic propagation of the school to obtain throof hospital of its choice, such medical care as is reasonably necessary to the welfare	ogram, including hold the school school, or during ployees, agents, tions, causes or ay arise by or in ogram.
I further understand that in order to participate in the CPRS athletic progra I must follow the rules and guidelines set forth in the CPRS Athletic Handbook. F these guidelines may result in suspension or dismissal from the team.	m, my child and
Signature of Parent	Date
I understand that in order to participate in the CPRS athletic program, I rules and guidelines set forth in the CPRS Athletic Handbook. Failure to follow t may result in suspension or dismissal from the team.	
Signature of Student Athlete	Date